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The Charter School of San Diego
Section lll.2.a Cont.

Name of Entity

DAVIS & ADAMS CONSTRUCTION, INC
DATEL SYSTEMS INCORPORATED
SPECIALIZED THERAPY SERVICES

10TH & PARK, LLC

PACIFIC BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Russo Properties, Ltd.

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
CALIFORNIA PROPERTY OWNER I, LLC
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES

BROWN MARKETING STRATEGIES, INC
ONE DIVERSIFIED, LLC

EDGENUITY

THE ED LADDER

PROVO CANYON SCHOOL, INC
YOUNG, MINNEY & CORR, LLP
SCRIPPS MESA VILLAGE

SCHOOL PATHWAYS, LLC

Dean's Shoe Shack, Inc.

SAN DIEGO COUNTY SCHOOLS RISK MANAGEMENT JPA
NPW 2930 LLC

SG PARADISE VALLEY INC

SUNBURST CAPITAL LLC

CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR
NEXTLEVEL INTERNET

ADT COMMERCIAL

PALADIN TECHNOLOGIES

MAXIM PLAZA, LLC

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS U.S.A., INC.
LOCAL MEDIA OF SAN DIEGO, LLC
HUGHES HERITAGE PLAZA LLC
SOUTH BAY TERRACE, LLC

APPLE INC.

THE BUSINESS CLEANING COMPANY, INC
SCS ENGINEERS

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.
ORACLE AMERICA, INC.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

FMT CONSULTANTS

DOCUSIGN, INC.

LIPA INVESTMENTS, LLC
T-MOBILE/SPRINT SOLUTIONS, INC
SOCO LLC/LOMA PLAZA I

Additional Attachment for Altus Schools
Charter School of San Diego, Charter #28

Amount

$1,070,033
$1,005,108
$501,502
$286,218
$258,351
$225,327
$217,866
$204,318
$201,211
$190,863
$152,300
$151,370
$138,810
$138,683
$133,848
$128,672
$128,002
$123,741
$119,866
$114,892
$107,349
$106,348
$93,466
$90,670
$88,611
$84,202
$79,575
$79,179
$72,347
$72,138
$67,795
$64,678
$64,429
$62,284
$62,105
$60,202
$58,193
$56,980
$56,865
$56,195
$56,105
$52,927
$52,481

Purpose/Explanation

Construction Services
Computer/Software/Technology Support Services
Special Education and/or Related Services Provider
Facility Lease

Custodial Services

Facility Lease

Utilities

Facility Lease

Sponsoring School District - Oversight fees
Copier Leases

Marketing Services

Instructional Virtual Technology Upgrades
License ofr Online Courses and Curriculum
Academic Coaching

Special Education and/or Related Services Provider
Legal Services

Facility Lease

Student Information System Support Services
Facility Lease

Property and Liability Insurance Contributions
Facility Lease

Facility Lease

Facility Lease

Marketing Services

Network Co-Location Facility

Security Systems

Technology

Facility Lease

Cloud Storage/Scanning Services

Marketing Services

Facility Lease

Facility Lease

Computers

Custodial Services

Asbestos & Lead Based Paint Survey
Temporary Staffing

NetSuite Services/Support

School Supplies

Technology

Electronic Signature

Facility Lease

Mobile Internet Provider

Facility Lease
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Are contract
payments based
on specific
services
rendered?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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If no, are
payments based
on amount per
ADA or some
other percentage?
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