This document was provided, as is, to the California Department of Education (CDE) by **Altus Schools Charter School of San Diego** for Agenda Item 1 of the Advisory Commission on Charter Schools April 2024 Meeting Agenda and is posted to the CDE website to meet the legal requirements of California *Education Code* Section 33009.5. Minor formatting changes may have occurred during document remediation.

For more information regarding the content of this material, please contact the Charter Schools Division by phone at 916-322-6029 or by email at charters@cde.ca.gov.

The Charter School of San Diego Section III.2.a Cont.

Name of Entity	Amount	Purpose/Explanation	Are contract payments based on specific services rendered?	If no, are payments based on amount per ADA or some other percentage?
DAVIS & ADAMS CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,070,033	Construction Services	Yes	
DATEL SYSTEMS INCORPORATED	\$1,005,108	Computer/Software/Technology Support Services	Yes	
SPECIALIZED THERAPY SERVICES	\$501,502	Special Education and/or Related Services Provider	Yes	
10TH & PARK, LLC	\$286,218	Facility Lease	Yes	
PACIFIC BUILDING MAINTENANCE	\$258,351	Custodial Services	Yes	
Russo Properties, Ltd.	\$225,327	Facility Lease	Yes	
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC	\$217,866	Utilities	Yes	
CALIFORNIA PROPERTY OWNER I, LLC	\$204,318	Facility Lease	Yes	
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$201,211	Sponsoring School District - Oversight fees	Yes	
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES	\$190,863	Copier Leases	Yes	
BROWN MARKETING STRATEGIES, INC	\$152,300	Marketing Services	Yes	
ONE DIVERSIFIED, LLC	\$151,370	Instructional Virtual Technology Upgrades	Yes	
EDGENUITY	\$138,810	License ofr Online Courses and Curriculum	Yes	
THE ED LADDER	\$138,683	Academic Coaching	Yes	
PROVO CANYON SCHOOL, INC	\$133,848	Special Education and/or Related Services Provider	Yes	
YOUNG, MINNEY & CORR, LLP	\$128,672	Legal Services	Yes	
SCRIPPS MESA VILLAGE	\$128,002	Facility Lease	Yes	
SCHOOL PATHWAYS, LLC	\$123,741	Student Information System Support Services	Yes	
Dean's Shoe Shack, Inc.	\$119,866	Facility Lease	Yes	
SAN DIEGO COUNTY SCHOOLS RISK MANAGEMENT JPA	\$114,892	Property and Liability Insurance Contributions	Yes	
NPW 2930 LLC	\$107,349	Facility Lease	Yes	
SG PARADISE VALLEY INC	\$106,348	Facility Lease	Yes	
SUNBURST CAPITAL LLC	\$93,466	Facility Lease	Yes	
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR	\$90,670	Marketing Services	Yes	
NEXTLEVEL INTERNET	\$88,611	Network Co-Location Facility	Yes	
ADT COMMERCIAL	\$84,202	Security Systems	Yes	
PALADIN TECHNOLOGIES	\$79,575	Technology	Yes	
MAXIM PLAZA, LLC	\$79,179	Facility Lease	Yes	
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS U.S.A., INC.	\$72,347	Cloud Storage/Scanning Services	Yes	
LOCAL MEDIA OF SAN DIEGO, LLC	\$72,138	Marketing Services	Yes	
HUGHES HERITAGE PLAZA LLC	\$67,795	Facility Lease	Yes	
SOUTH BAY TERRACE, LLC	\$64,678	Facility Lease	Yes	
APPLE INC.	\$64,429	Computers	Yes	
THE BUSINESS CLEANING COMPANY, INC	\$62,284	Custodial Services	Yes	
SCS ENGINEERS	\$62,105	Asbestos & Lead Based Paint Survey	Yes	
ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.	\$60,202	Temporary Staffing	Yes	
ORACLE AMERICA, INC.	\$58,193	NetSuite Services/Support	Yes	
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	\$56,980	School Supplies	Yes	
FMT CONSULTANTS	\$56,865	Technology	Yes	
DOCUSIGN, INC.	\$56,195	Electronic Signature	Yes	
LIPA INVESTMENTS, LLC	\$56,105	Facility Lease	Yes	
T-MOBILE/SPRINT SOLUTIONS, INC	\$52,927	Mobile Internet Provider	Yes	
SOCO LLC/LOMA PLAZA II	\$52,481	Facility Lease	Yes	